Illinois law.

Section 1001.40  Grant Requirements 

a)	Board staff shall verify that each recipient is registered with GATU, has completed a prequalification process, and has been determined "qualified" by GATU (see GATA Rule Section 7000.70). 

b)	Grant funds may not be expended except pursuant to a Grant Agreement.  Disbursement of grant funds without a Grant Agreement is prohibited.

c)	The Board shall enter into an agreement with a qualified recipient using the Uniform Grant Agreement provided by GATU (see GATA Rule Section 7000.370) or the Uniform Intergovernmental Grant Agreement (see GATA Rule Section 7000.300).  The intergovernmental agreement should be used when issuing a grant to another governmental entity, such as a State university or State agency.  

d)	The Grant Agreement must be executed by the authorized representative of the recipient within 60 days after receipt of the proposed Grant Agreement from the Board. 

e)	Designated grant funds may not be used to reimburse a recipient for obligations or expenditures prior to the date of the Grant Agreement, except that otherwise eligible expenditures that occur after the effective date of any appropriation may be reimbursed from grant funds. 

f)	Designated grant funds may be distributed by the Board to a recipient prior to expenditure or obligation by the recipient. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]g)	Interest earned by the recipient is subject to the Parameters Regarding Interest Earned stipulated by GATU (see GATA Rule Section 7000.120). 

(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 11400, effective June 24, 2020)
